PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Remy, Inc.	07/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Remy International, Inc.	
Street Address:	2902 Enterprise Drive	
City:	Anderson	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7034428

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)592-5453

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-236-2100

Email: ipdocket@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Walsh
Address Line 1: One American Square

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46282-0200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 95003.0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas A. Walsh

Total Attachments: 1

source=NewRemyAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019511 FRAME: 0031

500307816

7 \$40.00 /0544Z

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered as of this OZ day of JULY, 2007 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Remy, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware with a principal business address at 2902 Enterprise Drive, Anderson, Indiana 46013 ("Assignor"), and Remy International, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware with a principal business address at 2902 Enterprise Drive, Anderson, Indiana 46013 ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee may be individually referred to as a "Party" or collectively referred to as the "Parties."

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment of Patent Applications</u>. Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent No. 7,034,428, including without limitation (i) all inventions disclosed therein; (ii) all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reissues, renewals, substitutes, and extensions thereof and applications therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, unions, or regions; (iii) any and all patents and patent applications that claim priority to any of the foregoing; and (iv) all rights to enforce including, but not limited to, the right to sue and collect damages for any past or future infringements throughout the world ("Assigned Patents").
- 2. <u>Filing and Recording of Instruments of Transfer</u>. Assignee shall make all filings with the requisite intellectual property offices in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Assignment of the Assigned Patents to Assignee granted herein. Assignee shall be responsible to file and record any and all documents of conveyance as may be necessary to vest in Assignee as a matter of public record all of the Assigned Patents.
- 3. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This Assignment shall be governed, construed, and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Indiana. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the Parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. This Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

 B_{V}

Title: SVP/CPC

REMY INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Bv:

Title: Associate Componete Counsel & Ans Corp Secretary

I/1978292.1 PATENT
RECORDED: 07/03/2007 REEL: 019511 FRAME: 0032